PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NuPGA Corporation	02/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MonolithIC 3D Inc.		
Street Address:	3555 Woodford Drive		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95124		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12423214
Application Number:	12577532
Application Number:	12706520
Application Number:	12792673
Application Number:	12797493
Application Number:	12847911
Application Number:	12849272
Application Number:	12903862
Application Number:	12903847
Application Number:	12859665
Application Number:	12901890
Application Number:	12901902
Application Number:	12900379
Application Number:	12949617
Application Number:	12970602

PATENT "

501469465 REEL: 025968 FRAME: 0910

Application Number: 13016313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.344.4000

Email: pmtucker@venable.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 575 Seventh Street NW

Address Line 2: Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116727-281636

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Schwarz

Total Attachments: 7

source=Name_Change#page1.tif source=Name_Change#page2.tif source=Name_Change#page3.tif source=Name_Change#page4.tif source=Name_Change#page5.tif source=Name_Change#page6.tif source=Name_Change#page7.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

MonolithIC 3D Inc. 801298107

[formerly: NuPGA Corporation]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 02/25/2011

Effective: 02/25/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

a Aul

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Fax: (512) 463-5709
Prepared by: Jean Marchione TID: 10303

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 357016330002

Form 424 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED In the Office of the **Secretary of State of Texas**

FEB 25 2011

Corporations Section

Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is:				
NuPGA Corporation				
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name of the entity, state the old name and not the new name.				
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity type b	elow.)			
For-profit Corporation Professional Corporation				
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company			
Cooperative Association	Professional Association			
Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership			
The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is: 801298107				
The date of formation of the entity is: July 23, 2010				
Amendments				
1. Amended Name (If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the				
filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:				
The name of the filing entity is: (state the new n	ame of the entity below)			
MonolithIC 3D Inc.				
The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.				
2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office				
The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:				

Form 424

Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.) ✓ A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of: CT Corporation System B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: First Name Last Name The person executing this instrument affirms that the person designated as the new registered agent has consented to serve as registered agent. C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is: 350 North St. Paul Street, Suite 2400 Dallas Street Address (No P.O. Box) City Zip Code 3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format. Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.) Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows: Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows: Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

7

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state. B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days fithe date of signing. The delayed effective date is:	om
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:	
Execution	
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersign authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.	of a
Date: Fzbivary 24,2011	
By: NUPGA Corporation	
Signature of authorized person	
a 1	ĺ

Zvi Or bach i CEO
Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424

1

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

February 28, 2011

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos, Ste. 720 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE: MonolithIC 3D Inc. File Number: 801380219

Enclosed is the certificate of transfer of reservation of name for the referenced entity name. Effective as of the filing date, the name reservation has been transferred to the person named as applicant in the enclosed certificate for the remainder of the term of reservation.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 Prepared by: Jean Marchione TID: 10300

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 357016120002



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF RESERVATION OF NAME OF

MonolithIC 3D Inc.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the name of

MonolithIC 3D Inc.

which was reserved in this office on 02/08/2011 for a period of one hundred twenty days has been transferred pursuant to the provisions of section 5.106 of the Texas Business Organizations Code to:

CT Corporation System 701 Brazos St., Ste. 720, Austin, TX 78701

Dated: 02/25/2011



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

TID: 10321

Form 506 (Revised 01/06)

Filing Fee: \$15

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX 512 463-5709



Notice of Transfer of Reservation of an Entity Name This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

FEB 25 2011

Corporations Section

The control of the second of the control of the second of	- <u> </u>				u .		
	ntity	Name I	Reserved				
The undersigned applicant files the not	ice of	transfer of	the reservation	of nam	e Theo	ntity non	o that
was reserved and is being transferred is	: M	onolithIC	3D Inc.	OI HAIH	c. The e	nuty nan	ie iliai
The date of filing and file number of th	e reser	vation is:	02/08/2011	·	0801	380219	
			mm/dd/yy	עע		File Numl	ber
(1) 10 美国公司 (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Nam	e of Api	licant	TO BEEN			
The name of the applicant on the reserve	12.	12 18 18 18 18					
The name of the applicant on the reserve NUPGA Corporation	auon (or name to	be transferred i	s:			
TVOI GA Corporation			····				
Name of Person to Whom F	leser	ration T	ansferred (c	oose and	complete e	A A	
				1.549.53			1
A. The transferee is an organized e	ntity b	y the nam	e of:				
C T Corporation System					_		
B. The transferee is an individual b							
The state of the s	y me i	Tame or:					
First Name	<u>L</u>	<u></u>					1
1 H 31 Mune	М. І.	Last Name				Ś	uffix
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ddres	s of Tra	nufarao	1 / 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	23 (35) 1 (42) 3 (4) (4) (4) (4)	!"	V., 373
		Y	Holores	1	** 10	线路的法	
C T Corporation 701 Brazos St, Suite 720		Austin		TX	USA	78701	
Street or Mailing Address	(City		State	Country	Zip Code	
	in the second	xecutio	1		410 991		
The undersigned signs this document sul materially false or fraudulent instrument	hight to	. • 1	建筑。2018年1888年19 2				
materially false or fraudulent instrument		o uie pena	tues imposed by	law fo	r the sub	mission (of a
Date: 2-15-2011		(1,	16	\bigcap			
	•	Signature o	of applicant, applica	ant's atto	mey or so	ent	
		, T.,	tt		incy of ag	UIII	

Form 506

RECORDED: 03/16/2011

3